

GOVERNANCE AND PRIORITIES COMMITTEE

Meewasin Valley Authority (MVA) – MVA representative on the Saskatoon Environmental Advisory Committee (SEAC)

Recommendation of the Committee

That Mr. Mike Velonas be appointed as the Meewasin Valley Authority representative on the Saskatoon Environmental Advisory Committee to the end of 2020.

History

The Governance and Priorities Committee, at its meeting held on September 23, 2019, considered a letter dated September 3, 2019, from Meewasin Valley Authority regarding the above.

Attachment

September 3, 2019 Letter from Meewasin Valley Authority